10/19/98 10:00

2703 308 7124

Cummissioner of Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

and Tradgearks

10-16-1998

in 医抗糖素性抗焦性

100796528

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CUMMENCE Patent and frademark Office

To the Monarable Commissioner of Potents and Tradymerks: Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.

1 12	. ۸.	Name of conveying party(ies):
		Hiroshi ISHIKAMA
100		
7		
9	B.	additional nume(x) of conveying perty(imm) ettachod?You
V F		

. (. 4)

2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les):

N. 47 .

FUJI KEROK CO., LTD. 3-5. Akmsaka 3-chome Rimate-ku, Takyo Japan

B. additional numb(x) of conveying perty(fex) ettachod? _______Tox _X No

3. A. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

_ Herger

_ Security Agreement

_ Change of Name

_ Drher _

E. Execution Date: October 6, 1995

- 8. Additional name(s) & address(es) attoubed?
 ___Yes ___Xio
- 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
 - 8. Patent Application No.(s)

08/551,920

C. Patent No.(6)

D. Additional numbers attached? ___Yes _X_No

Here and address of party to when correspondence concerning document should be smiled:

Name: James & Oliff

Address:

OLIFF & WERRIDGE P.O. Box 19925 Alexandria, VA 22320

- 6. Yotal number of applications and patents involved: _____
- - B. Englased (Check No. 49457_)
- 8. Credit any everpayment or charge any underpolytent to deposit account number

ANOW

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

: B) 🙉

Mm

Date: December 26, 1995

MS A. DLIFT. James A. Difft, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30 611

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Hiroshi I		(5)			
(1 0) 7-cort	(2)		(6)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	and		
Inventor(s)	(4)					
	In cons other good and va signed, the und assign, transfer	ideration of the luable considera ersigned agree(and set over to	e sum of one dollar (\$1.0 stions paid to each of the s) to assign, and hereb)0) and under- y does		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XER	OX CO., LTD.				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 3-5, Akasaka 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right and interest for the United States of America as defined U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for including any and all divisions, continuations, substitut reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissureexamination certificates that may be granted on the inknown as						
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) DOCUMENT	PROCESSING A	PPARATUS			
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Poreign Appli- cation Number						
or Poreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
	patent in the Un	ited States of A	America			
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on Octobe					
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. applic	ation Serial Num	nber			
for filed applications	filed	December 26,	1995 ·			
may deem necessary. 2) The undersigne interference which may thereof and to cooperat going forward with such 3) The undersigne which may be necessar Convention for Protect: 4) The undersigne to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigne to issue any and all Le or any divisional, con of the entire interest he not execute any agree;	ed agree(s) to exe be declared concer e with the Assigne n interference. d agree(s) to exe of in connection for of Industrial ed agree(s) to per reissue or reexa ed hereby authorise tters Patents of the tinuing or reissue and hereby coven gents in conflict	cute all papers ning this applicate in every way pout all papers a vith claims or Property or simmination a grant age(s) and request the United States applications that he has it that he has (therewith	necessary in connection a plications for the invent such applications as the A necessary in connection wa ation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or possible in obtaining evides and documents and perform provisions of the Interrital are agreements. tive acts which may be not of a valid United States of a valid United States t(s) the Commissioner of a resulting from said application to the said Assignee, as a continuation of the said Assignee, as a cont	with any division ence and any act national ecessary patent Patents lication assignes o convey and will		
undersigned name(s).	•	_	d on the date(s) oppos			
			Ishikan			
						
			 			
Date	Name of Inventor			_(SEAL)		
U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conbefore at least two wi	ould preferably be ful if outside the tnesses who also	e signed before: e U.S.A. If ne sign here:	(a) a Notary Public if wi ither, then it should be	thin the signed		
Date 10/6/1005	witness	marca fortin	ana Y'ENT			
Date 10/0/1993	Witness/	"while lating	YENT			